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been lost or stolen and from which such person or a member of his
family or household derives no benefit.

Approved June 6, 1969.

CHAPTER 1005—H. F. No. 847

An act relating to the Indian affairs commission; membership
and terms; amending Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 3.922, Sub-
divisions 1 and 2.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 3.922, Subdivi-
sion 1, is amended to read:

3.922 Indian affairs commission; membership. Subdivision
1. Creation, membership. There is created a state commission
on Indian affairs to consist of the following members: The governor
or a member of his offical staff designated by him, the commissioner
of education, the commissioner of public welfare, the commissioner of
conservation, the commissioner of human rights, and the commis-
sioner of economic development, who shall be ex officio members
thereof, but each may designate a member of his staff to serve in his
place; the chairmen of the Fond du Lac, Grand Portage, Leech Lake,
Mille Lacs, Nett Lake and White Earth reservation business commit-
tees, each of whom shall be an ex officio member thereof if their reser-
vation is not represented by a voting member, but each may designate
another member of their committee or another person of special qual-
ifications by unanimous vote of their reservation business committee,
to serve in his place; tlwee eight persons who are of at least one-
fourth Indian ancestry, one of whom shall be a member of the Red
Lake band of Chippewa Indians, e»e two of whom shall be e mem-
ber members of the consolidated Minnesota Chippewa Indian tribes
tribe, en^ with one to be selected to represent the Fond du Lac, Nett
Lake, and Grand Portage reservations and the other to be selected to
represent the Mille Lacs, White Earth, and Leech Lake reservations,
one of whom shall be a member of the Sioux Indian tribes, one of
whom shall be a resident of the city of Duluth, one a resident of the
city of St. Paul, and two residents of the city of Minneapolis all such
three eight members shall be appointed by the respective Indian
groups which they represent and shall be subject to removal by such
appointing group; three members of the state house of representa-
tives appointed by the speaker of the house of representatives, three
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members of the state senate appointed by the committee on commit-
tees of the senate. Commission members appointed to represent the
state house of representatives and the state senate shall no longer
serve on the commission at such time as they are no longer mem-
bers of the bodies which they represent, and upon such circumstances,
their offices shall be vacant. Ex officio members or their designees
on the commission shall not be voting members of the commission.

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 3.922, Subdivision
2, is amended to read:

Subd. 2. Terms. To ensure a continuity of work, the initial
appointments shall be: One of the three members selected from the
Indian tribes shall be for a term of one year, one thereof for a term of
two years, and one thereof for a term of three years, and two of the
members selected from the cities shall be for a term of one year, one
for a term of two years, and one for a term of three years, and until
their successors are appointed and qualified. Appointments for suc-
ceeding terms shall all be for three years, and until their successors
are appointed and qualified.

Sec. 3. This act is effective July 1,1969.

Approved June 6, 1969.

CHAPTER 1006—H. F. No. 871

[Coded]

An act relating to trusts and estates; providing for the allocation
of receipts and expenditures between principal and income of trusts
and estates; and repealing Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 501.47.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. [501.48] Uniform principal and income act;
definitions. Subdivision 1. As used in this act, the following
terms have the meanings given them by this section.

Subd. 2. "Income beneficiary" means the person to whom in-
come is presently payable or for whom it is accumulated for distribu-
tion as income.

Subd. 3. "Inventory value" means the cost of property pur-
chased by the trustee and the market value of other property at the
time it became subject to the trust, but in the case of a testamentary
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